
2023 University of Nebraska - Kearney Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-5   Home: 4-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 4-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (386), Opp (458)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Chvatal (1), Gaube (1), Harteker (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (16), Totals (16), McNally (9), Harteker (5), Simms (2), Opp (26)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (152-
183), McNally (55-65), 20 (17-20), Galli (17-19), 19 (16-20), Rosenthal (15-19), Harteker (11-14), Molina (10-12), Morillas (7-8),
Haggadone (2-2), Wolfe (2-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 19 .358 50-50 159 34 57 14 1 8 25 97 .610 16 3 13 1 .418 4 0 2-2 45 92 2 .986
10 Harteker, Jaiden .306 52-41 121 15 37 6 0 2 22 49 .405 9 0 27 2 .341 5 0 2-2 114 19 7 .950
11 McNally, Eden .296 55-54 162 17 48 9 1 9 36 86 .531 25 2 51 0 .393 2 0 3-5 192 22 2 .991
13 Chvatal, Mary .280 61-60 168 30 47 6 2 1 16 60 .357 15 0 22 2 .333 3 4 17-18 92 116 10 .954
1 Gaube, Abbie Jo .260 52-48 127 13 33 5 0 0 9 38 .299 21 0 25 0 .365 0 2 0-0 41 1 2 .955
23 Dembowski, Carly .234 56-52 145 22 34 3 2 4 27 53 .366 28 1 25 0 .360 1 0 5-5 51 1 2 .963
22 Jurgens, Leah .233 60-57 163 21 38 11 2 1 13 56 .344 22 1 39 2 .328 0 1 0-1 395 13 6 .986
17 Molina, Jocelynn .313 13-13 32 6 10 2 0 0 1 12 .375 7 1 3 1 .450 0 0 0-1 52 6 0 1.000
25 Nelson, Rylyn .306 13-13 36 8 11 3 0 2 9 20 .556 9 0 6 0 .444 0 0 3-3 25 18 1 .977
4 Galli, Gianna .275 37-20 40 3 11 3 1 0 6 16 .400 6 0 2 1 .362 1 0 0-0 19 33 6 .897
28 Simms, Madisyn .257 45-40 105 22 27 4 3 4 16 49 .467 22 0 34 0 .386 0 0 2-2 28 1 3 .906
14 14 .257 45-41 101 18 26 0 2 3 13 39 .386 17 5 30 0 .387 1 9 12-15 39 104 11 .929
27 Haggadone, Lauryn .250 14-4 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 .500 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 4 1 .889
21 Wolfe, Patia .220 37-15 41 2 9 1 0 0 2 10 .244 2 0 14 0 .256 0 0 0-1 15 9 1 .960
9 Deal, Addy .208 8-8 24 2 5 0 0 0 4 5 .208 1 0 4 0 .240 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Cordes, Kelsey .190 25-8 21 10 4 1 1 1 4 10 .476 3 1 7 0 .320 0 1 3-3 16 0 0 1.000
29 29 .176 14-3 17 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .176 2 0 12 0 .263 0 0 0-0 5 7 4 .750
7 7 .147 36-12 34 12 5 1 0 0 1 6 .176 1 0 9 0 .171 0 1 2-8 14 0 0 1.000
26 Schutte, Jaycee .143 31-14 49 3 7 2 0 0 5 9 .184 2 0 13 1 .173 1 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
24 Morillas, Daniella .118 44-36 51 2 6 1 0 0 3 7 .137 5 0 25 0 .193 1 1 0-0 47 55 13 .887
12 Fortik, Alyssa .111 5-3 9 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 1 0 1 0 .200 0 2 0-1 4 1 0 1.000
20 20 .100 36-21 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 0 1 4 0 .182 0 0 0-0 1 33 1 .971
3 Rosenthal, Madison .000 31-15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 11 10 0 1.000
Totals .260 63-63 1619 247 421 73 15 35 213 629 .389 214 15 369 10 .348 19 21 51-68 1220 545 72 .961
Opponents .299 63-63 1691 368 505 109 9 34 318 734 .434 264 48 289 9 .406 11 41 76-92 1242 405 58 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Wolfe, Patia 1.63 3-2 9 3 0 0-0 2 30.0 35 16 7 7 16 9 0 0 .289 1 1 0 1 4
24 Morillas, Daniella 3.19 4-2 9 6 1 0-0 1 37.1 36 21 17 23 37 6 0 0 .247 5 1 0 1 5
19 19 3.24 7-8 21 13 4 1-1 1 86.1 105 48 40 22 61 25 1 8 .299 3 5 0 1 9
20 20 6.22 7-12 35 18 2 1-0 0 116.0 161 129 103 62 75 31 4 8 .312 15 19 0 2 4
4 Galli, Gianna 6.76 1-6 24 6 1 0-0 1 58.0 82 63 56 38 28 22 4 6 .329 2 13 0 2 7
3 Rosenthal, Madison 6.86 1-9 29 14 2 0-1 1 67.1 68 73 66 97 69 13 0 10 .264 24 7 0 2 9
27 Haggadone, Lauryn 7.95 1-0 5 3 0 0-0 0 12.1 18 18 14 15 3 3 0 2 .360 4 2 0 2 3
Totals 5.17 24-39 132 63 10 3 6 407.1 505 368 301 264 289 109 9 34 .299 54 48 0 11 41
Opponents 3.09 39-24 109 63 26 9 3 414.3 421 247 183 214 369 73 15 35 .260 31 15 0 19 21



2023 University of Nebraska - Kearney Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Molina, Jocelynn 58 52 6 0 1.000 1 10 2 .833 0 0
3 Rosenthal, Madison 21 11 10 0 1.000 1 15 4 .789 0 0
6 Cordes, Kelsey 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 7 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Schutte, Jaycee 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Fortik, Alyssa 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 McNally, Eden 216 192 22 2 .991 2 55 10 .846 9 0
22 Jurgens, Leah 414 395 13 6 .986 12 0 0 — 0 0
19 19 139 45 92 2 .986 3 16 4 .800 0 0
25 Nelson, Rylyn 44 25 18 1 .977 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 20 35 1 33 1 .971 1 17 3 .850 0 0
23 Dembowski, Carly 54 51 1 2 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Wolfe, Patia 25 15 9 1 .960 1 2 2 .500 0 0
1 Gaube, Abbie Jo 44 41 1 2 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Chvatal, Mary 218 92 116 10 .954 5 0 0 — 0 0
10 Harteker, Jaiden 140 114 19 7 .950 0 11 3 .786 5 0
14 14 154 39 104 11 .929 5 0 0 — 0 0
28 Simms, Madisyn 32 28 1 3 .906 0 0 0 — 2 0
4 Galli, Gianna 58 19 33 6 .897 0 17 2 .895 0 0
27 Haggadone, Lauryn 9 4 4 1 .889 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Morillas, Daniella 115 47 55 13 .887 2 7 1 .875 0 0
29 29 16 5 7 4 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Deal, Addy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1837 1220 545 72 .961 34 152 31 .831 16 0
Opponents 1705 1242 405 58 .966 32 102 34 .750 26 0


